CFUW Perth & District Membership Form 2023-2024

* Required

Note to Renewing Members

All members must complete our new Personal Liability Waiver, so please consider renewing online at <u>https://www.cfuwperth.org/application-form</u>.

*Name				
*Email				
*Phone	Home:	Cell:		
*Address				
*City		Postal Code		
How did you hear about us?	Friend/Current member CFUW Perth & District website Another website Print media	Social Media (Facebook/Instagram) Radio Other		
*Personal Liability Waiver	CFUW Perth & District members participate in a wide variety of activities, events and meetings. This can include activities that are physically strenuous, such as hiking, golf and cycling, as well as events held in member homes.			
	By completing this application, you agree that CFUW Perth & District assumes no liability at any Club event(s) and that you participate in all club activities at your own risk.			
*Privacy Policy	The information collected on this electronic form will be stored in a password-protected database. The Membership Coordinator receives the CFUW Perth & District Registration Form. The personal information collected is for the Club use only; used to create our Club Directory, to compile lists for our Interest Groups and to generate lists for events.			
	I consent to the collection, use and disclosure of personal information provided in this Registration Form in accordance with CFUW Perth and District Privacy Policy (available at <u>www.cfuwperth.org/cfuw-privacy-policy/</u> , including use of photos taken at CFUW events for the purposes of promoting CFUW on print and digital platforms.)			
*Use of Photographs	 Photos taken at CFUW events may be used for the purpose of promoting CFUW Perth & District on print and digital platforms, including Facebook, Instagram, our website, and newsletter. Photos may also occasionally appear in local news outlets. By completing this application, you agree to the use of photographs for the purposes of promoting CFUW Perth & District in accordance with our privacy policy (available at <u>www.cfuwperth.org/cfuw-privacy-policy</u>) 			
	 Yes No (It will be the member's responsibility to withdraw from photographs) 			

Membership Dues						
Member (Full year; members joining after Jan 15 will have their term extended to June 30th of the following year)			\$90	\$		
Dual Member (Please provide proof of fee payment to other CFUW club)			\$45	\$		
Student			\$30			
Name Tag – Magnetic			\$10	\$		
			TOTAL	\$		
To reduce costs and our carbon footprint, we are limiting printed copies of the directory to those who request them. Digital copies will be emailed to all members and will also be available in the Members Only section of the website. Please indicate your preference below. Yes No Payment options: Cheque (payable to <i>CFUW Perth & District</i> and mailed to PO BOX 20025, Perth, ON K7H 3M6 E-transfer to <u>cfuwperthanddistrict@gmail.com</u> Cash/debit (in person meeting only, September or October)						
Volunteer Roles Our club is run entirely by members who volunteer to help with an assortment of tasks. Please let us know where you would be willing to assist, and your name will be shared with the appropriate chair/team lead. Hospitality (Meeting drinks/food)						
I am willing to volunteer with: Please check all that apply	Archives Education, Literacy & the Arts Committee Environmental Advocacy Committee Executive Team Finance Fundraising Team (Book Sale, Bike Bake Tour, Bingo, Bowling, etc) General Meeting (GM) Technical Support	House & Garden Tour Interest Group Coordinator(s) Membership Team Newsletters Policy Resolutions Committee Program/Speaker Series Promotion Team (Events, publicity, website, Facebook/Instagram administration) Social Justice Advocacy Committee				
Skills/talents/interests that you would like to share: Signature: Date:						

Thank you for joining CFUW Perth & District!

Please visit <u>www.cfuwperth.org</u> for the latest information on membership, club activities, advocacy initiatives, interest groups and fundraising